Rank

ID #
C00111278
C00241083
C00292946
C00003558
C00146886
C00344788
C00342980
C00439729
C00281089
C00325993
C00250399
C00300483
C99002396
C00302588
C00342048
C00165753
C00095059
C00258277
C00230342
C00343459
C00333880
C00346015
C00334904
C00296640
C00355586
C00325076
C00232629
C00147975
C00281360
C00001727
C00301887
C00301366
C00349233
C00355156
C00280222
C00142653
C00314641
C00336644
C00270736
C00199802
C00341859
C00299149
C00345744
C00235523
C00327171
C00305805
C00140350
C00330118
C00247403
C00217984

PAC Table 5d
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Cash On Hand
as of September 30, 2000

Committee
NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS

OREGON SMITH FUND (FKA BOB SMITH FOR CONGRESS CMTE)
AMERICANS FOR RESPONSIBLE LEADERSHIP

DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)
CITIZENS CLUB FOR GROWTH INC

ACORN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

DEFEND AMERICA PAC

AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC
NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

PAC FOR A CHANGE

LEADERSHIP '98 (FKA FRIENDS OF ALBERT GORE JR INC)

L APAC

WISH LIST

DEMOCRATS 2000

RADIOLOGY ADVOCACY ALLIANCE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (RADPAC)
RESTORING THE AMERICAN DREAM

80-20 PAC

BUILDING OUR BASES (BOBS) PAC

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

SKADDEN ARPS PAC

KIDSPAC

S-PAC

BUSINESS INDUSTRY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

FUND FOR A RESPONSIBLE FUTURE

MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND

NEW MILLENIUM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

AMERICA'S PROMISE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ALERTED DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

LEADERSHIP PAC 2000

AMERICAN SUCCESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

TIME FUTURE INC (FKA BILL BRADLEY FOR U S SENATE)

ENGLISH LANGUAGE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

CHRISTIANS AND JEWS FOR LIFE

LEADERSHIP OF TODAY & TOMORROW

WISCONSIN LEADERSHIP PAC INC; THE

PAXON PAC (FKA PAXON FOR CONGRESS)

AMERICAN NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

TOBY ROTH FOR CONGRESS '96 COMMITTEE

TACO POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NORPAC (FKA NORTH JERSEY PAC)

LAWYERS FOR BETTER GOVERNMENT FUND-FEDERAL

Amount
$2,183,504
$814,547
$764,317
$570,988
$533,084
$503,531
$442,289
$424,741
$339,869
$323,461
$323,420
$302,753
$289,697
$289,657
$288,753
$282,207
$226,746
$225,310
$218,588
$217,165
$206,434
$201,227
$196,670
$189,886
$167,431
$163,814
$163,793
$157,854
$153,685
$142,935
$140,972
$129,265
$126,640
$126,443
$125,282
$123,443
$122,915
$121,262
$119,491
$119,040
$116,199
$113,140
$111,773
$111,351
$109,272
$108,604
$105,223
$102,926
$102,036
$101,148



